

Zagreb, 13 September 2018

## Hrvatski Telekom

## Concluded process of the sale of electric energy business

Croatian Telecom Inc. (HT) hereby notifies that today, upon the obtaining of all necessary regulatory approvals and following the payout of the purchase price, the sale transaction of electric energy business to the buyer RWE Hrvatska d.o.o. has been concluded. This transfer of the business to RWE and change of the electric energy supplier has no influence on the manner of the provision of telecommunication services to the customers of Croatian Telecom who were electric energy services customers of Croatian Telecom until the sale of this business to RWE.

As published beginning of June 2018, HT concluded a contract with the company RWE Hrvatska d.o.o., thereby initiating the process of the transfer of its electric energy business segment to RWE Hrvatska d.o.o.

This transaction has no material influence on the published "HT Group 2018 Outlook", and by the end of 2018 HT also plans to achieve certain revenues from the sale of electric energy procured during the beginning of the year.

Contact details Hrvatski Telekom , Investor Relations

Marina Bengez Sedmak

Elvis Knežević 00 385 1 491 1114 ir@t.ht.hr

E-mail

Web site <a href="https://www.t.ht.hr/eng/investors">www.t.ht.hr/eng/investors</a>

**Instinctif Partners** 

Kay Larsen / Adrian Duffield +44 (0)20 7457 2020

## About Hrvatski Telekom

Hrvatski Telekom (HT) is the leading provider of telecommunication services in Croatia, serving 0.9 million fixed lines, 2.3 million mobile subscribers and 0.8 million broadband connections through its Residential and Business divisions.